1-800-779-7139 WWW.SAGRAD.COM                DOC#: 914-0030  rev. 4.4
SG901-1059B 802.11 b/g/n Wireless USB Module
Overview
The SG901-1059B is a high speed module supporting
all data rates of the latest standards including Wi-Fi
802.11B/G/N using a USB 2.0 interface. This module’s
high level of interoperability and its low cost is desirable
for high volume applications.  The product is suited for

� GPS
� Internet radio apparatus
Ordering Information
SG901-1059B-3.3-C (connector) – Bulk only
SG901-1059B-5.0-C (connector) – Bulk only
SG901-1059B-3.3-H (header) – Bulk only
SG901-1059B-5.0-H (header) – Bulk only
Eval Kit          SG923-0012-3.3-C
Eval Kit          SG923-0012-3.3-H
Eval Kit          SG923-0012-5.0-H
Eval Kit          SG923-0012-5.0-C
1-800-779-7139 WWW.SAGRAD.COM                DOC#: 914-0030  rev. 4.4
Block Diagram
System Block Diagram of SG901-1059B-5.0 WLAN Module
                 System Block Diagram of SG901-1059B-3.3 WLAN Module
1-800-779-7139 WWW.SAGRAD.COM                DOC#: 914-0030  rev. 4.4
General Electrical Specifications
Parameter Test Condition / Comment Min. Typ. Max. Units
Absolute Maximum Ratings
USB Supply   -0.3   7 V
Operating Conditions and  Input Power Specifications
Operating Temperature Range
Normal Operating Range -15   65 8C
Storage Range  -20   85 8C
PC Interface     USB 2.0/1.1
Plug & Play Compatible     YES
Supply Voltage
SG901-1059B-5.0 4.75   5.2 V
SG901-1059B-3.3 3.14 3.3 3.48 V
RF Characteristics
Parameter Test Condition / Comment Min. Typ. Max. Units
Internal Antenna Impedance     50  Ohms
RX Sensitivity
11b, 11Mbps   -85   dBm
11g, 54Mbps   -70  dBm
(HT20) 11n, MSC7   -66  dBm
(HT40) 11n,  MSC7   -62  dBm
TX Output Power
11b, 11Mbps  18 19 20 dBm
11g, 54Mbps  14.5 16 17.5 dBm
802.11n (HT20)  13.5 15 16.5 dBm
802.11n (HT40)  13.5 15 16.5 dBm
TX Spectral MASK
CCK   PASS
OFDM   PASS
QPSK   PASS
BPSK   PASS
Preamble Length    Long/Short
Operating Current
3.3V supply, typical association   170 mA
5V supply, typical association   110 mA
Interface Details
Sagrad Part #
Supplier
Part Number
Item Comment
  SG901-1066
Antenna
External Antenna via an I-PEX
receptacle (IPEX 20279-001E-01)
  SG901-1059B-xx-C ACESCONN 87213-0600l Host Interface Connector 6 Pin 1.0mm Pitch Connector.
  SG901-1059B-xx-H
Host Interface Connector 6 Pin 2.0mm Male Header
  SG901-1059B-xx-C-ET ACESCONN 87213-0600l Host Interface Connector
6 Pin 1.0mm Pitch Connector.  With